
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

STRATEGY STEERING COMMITTEE FOR THE IMPLEMENTATION AND MAINTENANCE OF THE RECONCILIATION STRATEGY FOR THE KWAZULU-
NATAL COASTAL METROPOLITAN AREA WATER SUPPLY SYSTEM  

14 MARCH 2011, DURBAN JEWISH CLUB  

 ATTENDANCE LIST 

Name Organisation Address Telephone no Cell no Email address 

Bryan Ashe Geasphere 

 

37 Ester Roberts Road 

GLENWOOD  

4001 

(031) 261 6524 082 652 1533 earthbryan@gmail.com 

Kobus Bester  Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

(012) 336 8071 084 517 5560 besterk@dwaf.gov.za 

Anne Bindoff  Sappi / Forestry SA Private Bag X10691 

KWADUKUZA  

4456 

(032) 456 1456 083 655 1132 anne.bindoff@sappi.com 

Dr Mandla Buthelezi National African Farmers 
Union (NAFU) 

P O Box 61177 

BISHOPSGATE  

4008 

(031) 462 9676 082 359 6832 

073 221 7887 

nafukzn@yahoo.com 

Enock Chisane National African Farmers 
Union (NAFU) 

4071 Masakhane Rd 
Kwandengezi 

PINETOWN 

3607 

(031) 704 6042 079 149 8101 umkhumbi@yahoo.com 



Name Organisation Address Telephone no Cell no Email address 

Trevor Coleman 

 

Golder Associates Africa 
(Pty) Ltd 

P O Box 6001 

HALFWAY HOUSE  

1685 

(011) 254 4882 083 447 2003 tcoleman@golder.co.za 

Marilyn Govender South African Sugar 
Association (SASA) 

 

P O Box 700 

MOUNT EDGECOMBE  

4300 

(031) 508 7024 

 

082 654 7395 marilyn.govender@sasa.org.za 

Paul Herbst Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

(012) 336 7043 082 804 3002 HerbstP@dwa.gov.za 

Rob Hounsome Golder Associates Africa 
(Pty) Ltd 

P O Box 2058 

Durban 

3200 

(033) 345 3166 082 889 3507 rhounsome@golder.co.za 

Andre Joubert Zitholele Consulting P O Box 6002 

HALFWAY HOUSE 

1685 

 

(011) 207-2077 079 505 3763 Andrej@zitholele.co.za 

Dumisani Khoza Ilembe District Municipality P O Box 1788 

Kwa Dukuza  

4450 

 (032) 881-8772 082 562 8398 Dumisani.Khoza@ilembe.gov.za 

Pat Luckin Cooperative Governance and 
Traditional Affairs 

 031-2041726  Pat.Luckin@kzncogta.gov.za 

Solly Mabuda Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

(012) 336 8477 082 805 9139 MabudaS@dwa.gov.za 

mailto:Andrej@zitholele.co.za


Name Organisation Address Telephone no Cell no Email address 

Angela Masefield Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

P O Box 1018 

DURBAN  

4000 

(031) 336 2700 083 625 6247 masefielda@dwa.gov.za 

Kevin Meier 

 

Umgeni Water P O Box 9 

PIETERMARITZBURG 

3200 

(033) 341 1576 083 453 02404 Kevin.meier@umgeni.co.za 

Priya Moodley Golder Associates Africa PO Box 6001 

HALFWAY HOUSE 

1685 

011 254 4895 083 633 1639 pmoodley@golder.co.za 

Speedy Moodliar 

 

eThekwini Metropolitan 
Municipality 

P O Box 1038 

DURBAN  

400 

(031) 311 8500 083 280 1114 speedymo@dmws.durban.gov.za 

Tony Moore Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

(012) 336 8528 082 884 5340 mooret@dwaf.gov.za 

Khumbuzile Moyo 

 

 

Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA 

0001 

(012) 336-8293 082 803 2365 moyok@dwa.gov.za 

Shane Naidoo Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA)  

 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

(012) 336 6707 082 806 5339 NaidooShane@dwa.gov.za 

Celiwe Ntuli Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

 Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

  NtuliC@dwa.gov.za 



Name Organisation Address Telephone no Cell no Email address 

Ranveer Persad Department of Economic 
Development Environment 
and Tourism 

270 Jabu Ndlovu Street 

PIETERMARITZBURG 

3201 

(033) 264- 2595  persadr@kznded.gov.za 

Zimkitha Peteni-Kave  Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA 

0001 

(012) 336-8526 082 903 6418 zimkithap@dwa.gov.za 

Bill Pfaff eThekwini Metropolitan 
Municipality 

P O Box 1038 

DURBAN  

4000 

(031) 311 8783 082 802 1676 billpf@dmws.durban.gov.za 

Peter Ramsden Mkomazi Consultant Study  Pretoria  082 557 9927 ramsden@vodamail.co.za 

 

Simon Scruton eThekwini Metropolitan 
Municipality 

P O Box 1038 

DURBAN  

3624 

(031) 311 8744 072 238 1238 simonsc@dmws.durban.gov.za  

Michael Singh  Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

P O Box 1018 

DURBAN 

4000 

(031) 336-2748 083 321 2901 singhm@dwa.gov.za 

Mark Summerton Umgeni Water P O Box 9 

PIETERMARITZBURG 

3200 

(033) 341 1265 083 309 1073 Mark.Summerton @umgeni.co.za 

Colin Talanda WRP Consulting Engineers 
(Pty) Ltd 

P O Box 1522 

BROOKLYN SQUARE 
0075 

(012) 346 3496 082 555 8044 colint@wrp.co.za 

Gerhard van der Merwe Ugu District Municipality P O Box 33  (039) 688 3375 082 373 1779 Gerhard.vandermerwe@ugu.gov.

mailto:ramsden@vodamail.co.za


Name Organisation Address Telephone no Cell no Email address 

PORT SHEPSTONE 
4240 

za 

Peter van Niekerk 

 

Department of Water Affairs Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

  Niekerk@dwa.gov.za 

Johan van Rooyen Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

(012) 336 8814 082 808 5652 VanRooyenJA@dwa.gov.za 

Pieter van Rooyen WRP Consulting Engineers 
(Pty) Ltd 

P O Box 1522 

BROOKLYN SQUARE 
0075 

(012) 346 3496 082 321 3446 pieterv@wrp.co.za 

Niel van Wyk Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA) 

Private Bag X313 

PRETORIA  

0001 

(012) 336 8327 082 808 5651 vanwykn@dwaf.gov.za 

Norman Ward Department of Water Affairs 
(DWA 

P O Box 1018 

DURBAN  

4000 

(031) 336 2721 082 808 2721 wardn@dwa.gov.za 

 


